

What are you looking for today

Menu

Mayor Muriel Bowser

Office of the Deputy Mayor for Public Safety and Justice

Office of the Deputy Mayor for Public Safety and Justice



Office Hours

Monday to Friday, 8:30 am to 5:30 pm

Connect With Us

John A. Wilson Building

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 533, Washington, DC 20004

Phone: 202-673-6566 Email: <u>dmpsj@dc.gov</u>

Ask the Deputy Mayor
Agency Performance



Privacy and Security



Deputy Mayor Lindsey Appiah

Lindsey Appiah has been appointed as the Deputy Mayor for Public Safety and Justice (DMPSJ). Deputy Mayor Appiah began her career in public service as an Assistant Attorney General representing the Department of Children's Services and the Department of Labor in the Tennessee Office of the Attorney General where she managed a team of attorneys that represented the departments in various matters, including state tort actions and federal civil rights action. In 2012, Deputy Mayor Appiah began her career in District government at the Department of Youth Rehabilitation Services (DYRS) and served in several leadership roles, including Assistant General Counsel, General Counsel, and



Interim Director. Deputy Mayor Appiah joined the Office of the Deputy Mayor for Public Safety and Justice as Chief of Staff in 2021.

| Resources | |
|----------------------|---|
| District News | + |
| District Initiatives | + |
| About DC | + |
| Contact Us | + |
| | |
| Accessibility | |